Internal) 2005 and (Part 2 External) 1994 as applicable within 30 days of the completion of work.  In case the 
contractor fails to submit the completion plan as aforesaid he shall be liable to pay a sum equivalent to 1.0 % of 
the tendered cost of the work subject to a ceiling to Rs.25,000/-(Twenty Five Thousand only) as may be fixed by 
the Superintending Engineer (SE) concerned and in this respect the decision of the SE shall be final and binding 
on the contractor. 
Clause 7: 
No payment shall be made for a work estimated to cost Rupees five thousand or less till after the whole of the